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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

17-NOV-2008

Page: 1 of 2Reporting Period: July      2008

 58,220,000

 4,386,550

 3,922,000

 3,666,760

 0

 0

 8,364

 45,555

 62,150,364

 8,098,865

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 4,758,091,200
 172,054,000

 28,706,000
 3,996,743

 4,962,847,943
 0

 29,116,077,071
 0

 472,515,664

 7,580,152
 2,715,441

 255,880
 1,678,247

 32,257,173,353

 0

 555,477,061

 389,677,029

 7,817,824

 2,454,430

 262,376

 1,720,359

 158,697,279
 228,717,584
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 5,017,718,360
 189,026,000

 27,972,600
 5,149,006

 5,239,865,966
 0

 30,036,507,986
 0

 484,910,352

 7,799,048

 2,786,081
 299,293

 1,618,460

 33,637,473,028

 0

 542,078,187

 452,300,900

 8,319,093

 3,118,699

 311,575

 1,584,534

 168,031,983
 275,094,806

 58,822,200

 8,741,500

 430,000

 1,746,320

 0

 0

 7,161

 60,324

 59,259,361

 10,548,144

 75,039,600

 8,277,600

 2,428,000

 867,260

 0

 0

 10,000

 43,408

 77,477,600

 9,188,268

 7,326,118,700
 119,811,000

 20,946,000
 6,765,542

 7,473,641,242
 0

 28,606,255,809
 0

 411,043,611

 7,130,441
 2,676,824

 218,611
 1,452,901

 33,309,995,412

 0

 512,116,649

 379,555,651

 7,300,390

 2,555,479

 291,344

 1,377,987

 149,091,697

 220,672,089

 36,818,242,260
 1,238,936,000

 186,007,600
 32,782,388

 38,275,968,248
 0

 195,701,422,813
 0

 3,145,830,154

 54,263,804
 19,598,387

 1,871,726
 11,681,572

 237,953,919,822

 0

 3,749,384,368

 2,891,425,362

 55,767,087

 19,703,359

 2,181,835

 11,667,474

 1,114,568,338
 1,684,861,244

 452,531,284

 48,596,550

 23,175,500

 32,224,230

 0

 0

 36,398

 464,678

 475,743,182

 81,285,458

 59,694,743,480
 1,275,531,000

 132,220,600
 44,963,750

 61,147,458,830
 0

 203,330,862,282
 0

 2,658,811,424

 51,038,838
 20,901,108

 1,847,342
 9,791,309

 267,233,894,671

 0

 3,260,075,754

 2,763,534,707

 52,625,984

 22,079,754

 2,406,070

 9,650,907

 1,216,551,855
 1,485,581,490

 550,267,248

 49,381,600

 11,030,000

 6,831,420

 0

 0

 27,000

 457,863

 561,324,248

 56,670,883

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 387,414,863  443,126,789  369,763,786  2,799,429,582  2,702,133,345
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 0

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,221,712,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 94,355,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 39,232,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 208,987

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 28,982,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 13,708   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  133,587,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 75,821

 13,599

 51

 558

 0

 112,901

 5,273
 1,154

 631

 5
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 39,136,080,134
 0

 452,472,269
 334,343,717

 3,408,294
 2,048,056

 214,804
 459,203

 13,676

 35

 549

 0

 86,732

 3,952

 661

 577

 57,721

 1,021,352,000

 50,982,000

 50,445,000

 177,679

 36,564,000

 29,145

 101,427,000

 193,063

 1,717
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 37,184,599,032
 0

 470,626,440
 327,644,781

 3,655,355
 1,783,176

 205,865
 438,816

 216,537

 7,071,367,000

 320,993,000

 272,072,000

 1,345,341

 228,749,000

 124,801

 593,065,000

 839,476

 246,978

 258

 5,364

 2

 653,896

 33,552

 8,077

 4,768

 35,678

 14

 317

 2

 114,910

 4,200
 1,018

 775

 1,911

 1,283,133,000

 34,175,000

 36,941,000

 115,262

 32,940,000

 333

 71,116,000

 117,786

 26,478
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 9,721,385
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,606,137,837
 0

 414,322,271
 307,492,606

 3,627,695
 1,894,266

 216,802
 239,354

 489,814

 40

 1,399

 3

 649,186

 691,979
 6,420

 4,984

 106,494

 6,863,299,000

 258,221,000

 212,051,000

 1,149,734

 198,798,000

 78,251

 470,272,000

 602,364

 11,940,331
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


