

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

17-NOV-2008

TTB S 5210-07-2008

Reporting Period: July 2008 Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received	arottos a organo i ountas		Prior Year	Current Year Cumulative	Prior Year Cumulative
from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Current Month	Year to Date	Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	32,257,173,353	33,637,473,028	33,309,995,412	237,953,919,822	267,233,894,671
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	555,477,061	542,078,187	512,116,649	3,749,384,368	3,260,075,754
Cigars - Large	389,677,029	452,300,900	379,555,651	2,891,425,362	2,763,534,707
Snuff	7,817,824	8,319,093	7,300,390	55,767,087	52,625,984
Chewing Tobacco	2,454,430	3,118,699	2,555,479	19,703,359	22,079,754
Pipe Tobacco	262,376	311,575	291,344	2,181,835	2,406,070
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,720,359	1,584,534	1,377,987	11,667,474	9,650,907
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	29,116,077,071	30,036,507,986	28,606,255,809	195,701,422,813	203,330,862,282
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	472,515,664	484,910,352	411,043,611	3,145,830,154	2,658,811,424
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	158,697,279	168,031,983	149,091,697	1,114,568,338	1,216,551,855
Class H	228,717,584	275,094,806	220,672,089	1,684,861,244	1,485,581,490
Total Large	387,414,863	443,126,789	369,763,786	2,799,429,582	2,702,133,345
Snuff	7,580,152	7,799,048	7,130,441	54,263,804	51,038,838
Chewing Tobacco	2,715,441	2,786,081	2,676,824	19,598,387	20,901,108
Pipe Tobacco	255,880	299,293	218,611	1,871,726	1,847,342
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,678,247	1,618,460	1,452,901	11,681,572	9,791,309
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	4,758,091,200	5,017,718,360	7,326,118,700	36,818,242,260	59,694,743,480
Transfer to Export Warehouses	172,054,000	189,026,000	119,811,000	1,238,936,000	1,275,531,000
Use of the U.S.	28,706,000	27,972,600	20,946,000	186,007,600	132,220,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	3,996,743	5,149,006	6,765,542	32,782,388	44,963,750
Total Small	4,962,847,943	5,239,865,966	7,473,641,242	38,275,968,248	61,147,458,830
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	58,220,000	58,822,200	75,039,600	452,531,284	550,267,248
Transfer to Export Warehouses	3,922,000	430,000	2,428,000	23,175,500	11,030,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	8,364	7,161	10,000	36,398	27,000
Total Small	62,150,364	59,259,361	77,477,600	475,743,182	561,324,248
Large - Export	4,386,550	8,741,500	8,277,600	48,596,550	49,381,600
Transfer to Export Warehouses	3,666,760	1,746,320	867,260	32,224,230	6,831,420
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	457.962
Personal Consumption/Experimental	45,555	60,324	43,408	464,678	457,863 56,670,883
Total Large	8,098,865	10,548,144	9,188,268	81,285,458	30,070,003

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	86,732	112,901	114,910	653.896	649,186
Other	661	1,154	1,018	8,077	6,420
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,952	5,273	4,200	33,552	691,979
Other	577	631	775	4,768	4,984
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco				,	
Export and To Export Warehouses	13,676	13,599	35,678	246,978	489,814
Other	35	51	14	258	40
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	549	558	317	5,364	1,399
Other	0	0	2	2	3
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,021,352,000	1,221,712,000	1,283,133,000	7,071,367,000	6,863,299,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	36,564,000	28,982,000	32,940,000	228,749,000	198,798,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	50,982,000	94,355,000	34,175,000	320,993,000	258,221,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	50,445,000	39,232,000	36,941,000	272,072,000	212,051,000
Total Large	101,427,000	133,587,000	71,116,000	593,065,000	470,272,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	29,145	13,708	333	124,801	78,251
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	57,721	0	1,911	216,537	106,494
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	177,679	208,987	115,262	1,345,341	1,149,734
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	193,063	75,821	117,786	839,476	602,364
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	,	,			
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	1,717	5	9,721,385	26,478	11,940,331
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	37,184,599,032	39,136,080,134	31,606,137,837		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	470,626,440	452,472,269	414,322,271		
Cigars - Large	327,644,781	334,343,717	307,492,606		
Snuff	3,655,355	3,408,294	3,627,695		
Chewing Tobacco	1,783,176	2,048,056	1,894,266		
Pipe Tobacco	205,865	214,804	216,802		
Poll Your Own Tobacco	120 016	450 202	220.254		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

438,816

459,203

239,354

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco